
	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

Gioey	Alisa,	North	Alpine	School	District	 									
American	Fork	HS,	Lone	Peak	HS,	Summit	HS,	Timpanogos	HS,	
Westlake	HS	
ALISAGI@uvu.edu	 									801-863-6851	
	
Brian	Richards,	South	Alpine	School	District										
Lehi	HS,	Mountain	View	HS,	Orem	HS,	Pleasant	Grove	HS,		
Skyridge	HS,	UCAS	
brian.richards@uvu.edu	 									801-863-7336		
	
Helen	Patterson,	Provo	School	District	 	
Provo	HS,	Timpview	HS,	Independence	HS		
HelenP@uvu.edu											 									801-863-6278	
	
Zylia	López,	Nebo	School	District	
Maple	Mountain	HS,	Payson	HS,	Salem	Hills,	Spanish	Fork	HS,	
Springville	HS	
ZyliaL@uvu.edu	 	 									801-863-8123	
	
Roxanna	Luna,	Mariana	Ramiro-Gomez,	West	HS																																												
RLuna@uvu.edu	or	Mariana.RamiroGomez@uvu.edu	
																													801-578-8500	ext.	253	or	484		
	
Wendolens	Zazueta,	Kehaulani	Folau,	East	HS																																					
wendolens.zazueta@uvu.edu	or	KFolau@uvu.edu	
																							801-583-1661	ext.	2325	or	1308	
	
Jenilee	Davidson	
Wasatch	HS,	North	Summit	HS,	South	Summit	HS,	
Park	City	HS	
JDavidson@uvu.edu																				801-863-6637	
	
Partners:																																																	
Brandon	Flores,	Weber	State	University													
brandonflores@weber.edu												801-395-3547	
	
Kevin	Miller,	Salt	Lake	Community	College										
kevin.miller@slcc.edu																	801-957-2122		
	
Linda	Hapsmith,	Utah	State	University-	Eastern								
linda.hapsmith@usu.edu												435-613-5648	
	
Lisa	Carr,	San	Juan	Foundation																		
lisa.carr@sjfutah.org																			435-678-4000	
	

COUNSELOR INFO CONTACT US 
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					Administrative	Staff:	
	
					Dr.	Laurie	Miller,	Statewide	Director	 	
					Laurie.Miller@uvu.edu	
	
					Sharon	Bluth,	Assistant	Director	
					sbluth@uvu.edu	
	
					Anni	Garcia,	Assistant	Director	 	
					Anni.Garcia@uvu.edu	
	

Sherene	Pettersson,	Administrative	Assistant															
ShereneP@uvu.edu	

	
Nancy	Liufau,	Data	Coordinator	 	 																				
Nancy.Liufau@uvu.edu	

	
Susan	Craig,	Budget	Manager																																		
susan.craig@uvu.edu	

	
	
	

Mailing	address:	MS	269,	800	West	University							
Parkway,	Orem,	Utah	84058-5999	

	
					Phone:	(801)	863-6000	
	
					E-mail:	gearup@uvu.edu	
	
					Website:	www.uvu.edu/GEARUP	
	

Facebook:	 	facebook.com/pages/Utah’s-			
Statewide-GEAR-UP-Education-Program	



	
GEAR	UP	stands	for	“Gaining	Early	
Awareness	and	Readiness	for	

Undergraduate	Programs”.	GEAR	UP	is	a	
program	designed	to	help	students	

succeed	in	high	school	and	prepare	for	
college.	Parents	and	students	do	not	
need	to	pay	for	eligible	students	to	

participate	in	the	program.	
	

Join	GEAR	UP	today!	

	

	
The	four	goals	for	our	statewide	program	are:	
	

1.	Increase	Academic	Performance:	Help	with				
academic	performance	and	preparation	for	
postsecondary	education	for	GEAR	UP	
students.	

	
2.	Assist	with	Graduation	and	Future	
Education	Plans:	Contribute	to	the	rate	of	
high	school	graduation	and	enrollment	in	
postsecondary	education	for	GEAR	UP	
students.	
	
3.	Assist	with	Preparation	for	College:	
Increase	GEAR	UP	students’	and	their	families’	
knowledge	of	postsecondary	education	
options,	preparations,	and	financing.	
	
4.	Expand	Students’	Success	in	College:	
Promote	GEAR	UP	students’	success	in	their	
first	year	of	attendance	at	an	institution	of	
higher	education.	
	

	
GEAR	UP	offers	a	variety	of	services	to	
assist	students	in	their	academic	pursuits	
including:	
	

v Direct,	Individualized	Academic	
Services	

v Tutoring	and	Mentoring	
v Summer	Programs	
v Family	Support	
v Test	Preparation	

§ ACT	
§ SAT	

v College	Visits	
v College/Career	Chats	
v Financial	Aid	(FAFSA)	Workshops	
v First	Year	in	College	Support	
v College	Preparedness	Workshops	
v Parent/Student	Meetings	
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GEAR UP SERVICES 


